| | 01/2/ | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 RE 08 | 3 - 17 - 2005 Attorney Docket No.: RENEW1120-3 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents : | 03063011 ed original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| Name of Conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies): | | | | |
| Daniel John Gardner Maurilio Torres | Name: RenewData Corporation 2335 Kramer Ln., Suite E Austin, TX 78758 | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached? | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 	☐ No | | | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| ☐: Assignment ☐: Security Agreement ☐: Change of name ☐: Other: CORRECTION TO REEL/FRAME 0160 Execution Date: 01/16/2004 | <u>46/0536</u> | | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | tion, the execution date of the application is: | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/759,599 | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| Additional number | rs attached? ☐ Yes : ☒ No | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of Applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| Name Customer No. 44654 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | | |
| Sprinkle IP Law Group 1301 W. 25 th Street, Suite 408 | 8. Enclosed (Previously submitted) | | | | |
| Austin, Texas 78705 | Authorized to charge the recordation fee or any underpayment to deposit account No. 50-3183. A duplicate copy of this page is attached. | | | | |
| DO NO | T USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a frue copy of the original document Ari G. Akmal Reg. No. 51,388 | Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22312-1450 on | | | | |
| Total number of pages including co | ver sheet, attachments, and document: /3 | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 016884 FRAME: 0861

| | 1,20,00 | 2.00 | FAUL V | | |) 1 V () 1 |
|--|---|------------------------------------|---|--|--|---|
| Fax | 5/23/0 | $CUU \cap BC$ | 200 | 4/004 | Fax Serve | r |
| SEP-13-2004 HON | | 04/11/2 700169 In IP Law Gro | 482 | FNX NO. | 5123712088 | P. 12 |
| Form PTD-1585 | O9-17-2004 | | | | Alternay Decket No.: RENEW! | |
| To the Honorable | o Oppeninglement | 10283 | 9033 | | ina adminina estatral d | joanmenia or copy |
| 1. Name of Con- | with party(les): | | 2 Nan | JE GRACÍ BE | dress of receiving Paris | Kins): |
| | Daniel John Cardner Maurito Torne Additorial nume(s) of porwoying party(les) Anonyou? Yes No | | Name: RemeroDate Corporation 2335 Kramer Lane, Suite 5 Alloun, TX 75758 | | | |
| Additional number | | | Additional name(s) & address(se) adached? | | | |
| Application outpo | Bernant 🗀 : Jenuary 16, 2004 Bergel er palant namik | er(a): | | | ر بماندهامچه در تا ۱۵ فاما | or humann de su |
| A. Patent Appl | | MAINT OF LEWIS BEAT | S. Poter | | in the second of the second se | matrices 12 101 m |
| | | Additional number | | | ter : 🖾 No | |
| | areas of party to whore se secretaring docum | | invent | Total number of Applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| CONTROL D | mer No. 25094 Sary W are & Freick | | 5. 図目 | • • | HFC 3.41) <u>5.40.00</u> 1 | |
| aune 4 | io. Moltac Express 100 , Textos 75746 | 1 1 | LUTTE | ويوريدانهما | in charge is eithe payer of the collection of th | 3D-0458. |
| | | א באנד | OT USE TH | | | |
| Miormation is the angle in the spin | iosovjetge and bega and cornect and any y of the enighed docum f | to seregoing | Postal Ba | erilly itse ruice us. j ci in: Com | tife of Chillian Drain; tific decement is being appropriate to Patents, anteriores for Patents, 112-1460 on Jestury 1 | deposited with the 2200US to an enum |
| Arlyth G. Alem Reg. No. 51,381 | | | 1 | L. A. | Mr M. A | 4 |

AMILITAN SENSEMPERS

PAGE 1988 FROM AT WINDOW MICHAEL DRIVING TOME OF MICHIGATO-PROFFIGE OF CHECK PAGE OF C

R destruction bine appenriments destranses gripshal segen to redrum laioff

PATENT

REEL: 016884 FRAME: 0862

ATTORNEY DOCKET RENEW1120-3

PATENT APPLICATION

-1-

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Daniel John Gardner, of St. Louis Park, MN, and Maurilio Torres, of Minneapolis, MN ("Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DATA DE-DUPLICATION for which an application for United States Patent is made, said application being submitted concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention including any and all improvements disclosed in said application ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application, and any patents, invention registrations or other forms of protection ("Patents") that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the Invention and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **RENEWDATA CORPORATION**, having a principal business address at 2335 Kramer Lane, Suite E, Austin, TX 78758 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Patents that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing the Patents in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on

AUA120608.1 2502208-991123

PAGE 13/26 * RCVD AT 9/13/2004 9:52:40 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:5123719088 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-14

PATENT REEL: 016884 FRAME: 0863

ATTORNEY DOCKET RENEW1120-3

PATENT APPLICATION

-2-

said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of Sole/First Inventor:

Signature:

Date:

Name of Additional Inventor:

Signature:

Date:

Daniel John Gardner

Maurilio Torres

1/16/200

AU\4120608.1 2502208-991123

PAGE 14/26 * RCVD AT 9/13/2004 9:52:40 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:5123719088 * DURATION (mm-ss):07-14

RECORDED: 06/13/2005

PATENT REEL: 016884 FRAME: 0864